## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

\* \* \* \* \*

In the Matter of

THE PROPOSED MERGER OF THE GREEN HILLS )
WATER DISTRICT, BLACK MOUNTAIN WATER )
DISTRICT, CAWOOD WATER DISTRICT, AND ) CASE NO. 8965
WALLINS CREEK WATER DISTRICT, HARLAN )
COUNTY, KENTUCKY )

## ORDER

On February 8, 1984, the Commission Ordered that a public hearing be scheduled on April 19, 1984, for the purpose of considering the merger of the Green Hills Water District, Black Mountain Water District, Cawood Water District and Wallins Creek Water District, Harlan County, Kentucky.

On its own Motion, the Commission has determined that a further technical review of the feasibility of merger is necessary.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the hearing scheduled on the 19th day of April, 1984, at 1:00 p.m., at the Harlan County Court House, be and it hereby is cancelled and this matter will be rescheduled for hearing at a later date.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky this 10th day of April, 1984.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

for the Commission

ATTEST:

Secretary